



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GZ 9397B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
2	FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP @\$285.70	CUT / CRACKED	571.40	571.40
1	FRONT TOP ARM LH	NOT NECESSARY	298.70	-
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM LH	NOT NECESSARY	466.50	-
1	FRONT LOWER ARM LH	NOT NECESSARY	297.20	-
1	FRONT WHEEL BEARING LH	NOT NECESSARY	267.10	-
1	FRONT WHEEL BEARING HUB LH	NOT NECESSARY	372.30	-
2	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER LH @\$280.00	NOT NECESSARY	560.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL RIM	NOT NECESSARY	422.00	-
2	SLIDING DOOR @\$1532.20	N/S CUT/BENT / O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	3,064.40	1,532.20
2	REAR SIDE PANEL @\$1745.20	N/S CUT / BENT	3,490.40	1,745.20
1	REAR SIDE PANEL INNER PANEL LH	NOT NECESSARY	1,652.60	-
2	TAIL LAMP @\$290.40	N/S CUT	580.80	290.40
1	REAR BUMPER	CUT / DEFORMED	755.30	527.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$38.70	NECESSARY	77.40	77.40
1	REAR AXLE HOUSING	NOT NECESSARY	1,874.40	-
2	REAR AXLE HALF SHAFT @\$587.30	NOT NECESSARY	1,174.60	-
2	REAR WHEEL BEARING @\$267.10	NOT NECESSARY	534.20	-
2	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER @\$280.00	NOT NECESSARY	560.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	462.30	462.30
2	HEAD LAMP @\$646.40	CRACKED	1,292.80	1,292.80
2	FRONT CORNER PANEL @\$247.20	NOT NECESSARY	494.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER	CUT / DEFORMED	486.10	486.10
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$76.30	NECESSARY	152.60	152.60
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM	NOT NECESSARY	152.30	-
1	AIRCOND CLEANER BOX	NOT NECESSARY	772.70	-
2	FRONT DOOR @\$1437.40	CUT / BENT	2,874.80	2,874.80
4	FRONT DOOR HINGE @\$105.60	BENT	422.40	422.40
2	FRONT DOOR CHECK @\$95.20	BENT	190.40	190.40
2	FRONT DOOR RUBBER @\$207.20	NECESSARY	414.40	414.40

Report Ref No. CS1/LAW21006435/Gqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT DOOR REGULATOR @\$425.20	N/S BENT	850.40	425.20
2	FRONT DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR @\$325.20	MALFUNCTION / NOT WORKING	650.40	325.20
2	FRONT DOOR GLASS CHANNEL @\$155.20	DEFORMED / NECESSARY	310.40	310.40
2	FRONT DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING @\$135.60	N/S CUT	271.20	135.60
1	FRONT DOOR WING MIRROR LH	MISSING	429.60	429.60
2	FRONT DOOR BOARD @\$653.90	CUT / DISTORTED	1,307.80	1,307.80
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE LH	NOT NECESSARY	87.20	-
2	FRONT STEP BOARD GARNISH @\$212.10	CUT / DEFORMED	424.20	424.20
2	FRONT STEP BOARD PANEL WITH WHEEL ARCH PANEL @\$653.90	N/S CRACKED	1,307.80	653.90
2	REAR AXLE OIL SEAL @\$42.70	NOT NECESSARY	85.40	-
2	FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK @\$496.50	N/S JAMMED / DISTORTED	993.00	496.50
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-7,862.98	-3,886.95
			23,588.92	11,660.85
2	FRONT WHEEL ARCH PANEL SEAL @\$42.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	84.00	40.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-21.00	-
			63.00	40.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
2	SET FRONT DOOR BOARD CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.00
2	SET SLIDING DOOR BOARD CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.00
2	SET REAR SIDE PANEL INNER BOARD CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT DOOR COMPANY NAME STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	20.00
			400.00	110.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		100.00	30.00
	TOWING CHARGE.		80.00	60.00
	TO TRANSFER DOOR MECHANISM.		320.00	120.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	REMOVE, REFIX FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE.	NOT NECESSARY	320.00	-

Report Ref No. CS1/LAW21006435/Gqf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE, REFIX REAR AXLE SUSPENSION.	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	-
	APPLY ANTI RUST CHEMICAL.		150.00	80.00
	LABOUR CHARGE FOR KNOCK DENTS ON DAMAGE PORTION, CUT, WELDING RENEW PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE O/S SLIDING DOOR.		2,500.00	1,800.00
	RESPRAY PAINTING.		2,500.00	1,800.00
			6,620.00	3,890.00
GRAND TOTAL			30,671.92	15,700.85
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				8,900.00

Report Ref No. CS1/LAW21006435/Gqf3e2

MARKET VALUE: \$26,000.00(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$17,054.00=NETT VALUE: \$8,946.00

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.